

SUNIL KUMAR THAKUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) None.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice, the respondent has not chosen to appear.

The transfer petition stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija) |
| | Court Master | |

(Signed order is placed on the file)